FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

BEVERLY ALISON GREIG

Date of death: 01/12/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: I St Johns Lane, Mount Eliza in Victoria

Address in Will: 26 Normanby Terrace, Mount Martha in Victoria

Date of Will: 30/07/2016

Executor named in Will: Instituted: Edward John White

Instituted: Noel Stuart Tye Murdoch Instituted: Ian Redvers Maclaine Morrison

Full name of applicant: Noel Stuart Tye Murdoch

Address of applicant: 14 Glenroy Road, Hawthorn in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant: lan Redvers Maclaine Morrison

Address of applicant: 11th Floor, 379 Collins Street, Melbourne in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Simmons Wolfhagen

Address for service: Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street, Hobart in Tasmania

Estate of: BEVERLY ALISON GREIG DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Tel: 6226 1200

Address: GPO Box 146 Email: jack.suridge@simwolf.com.au

HOBART TAS 7001 Practitioner: J M Suridge

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 21/09/2022

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.